UNOFFICIAL CORfmmmmm

Doc#: 1219831014 Fee:

- ee: $42.0
Eugene "Gene” Moore RH&P Fe§:$10,(())0
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/18/2012 0g:52 AM Pg: 1ofa

This instrument prepared under
the supervision of
ARTHUR NEVILLE, Attorney
4801 W, Belmont Ave.
Chicago, lllinois 60641

Second Modification Agreement

Community Savings Bank
Home Equity Lire-of Credit
Loan No. 01-80014702
Dated: July 10, 2012

WHEREAS, Community Saviags-Bank authorized and approved an equity Line of
Credit for LESZEK GRZYBEK AN MARIA GRZYBEK (Borrower) in the amount of

FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND/NC/100 - -- (850,000.00) securing said Line of
Credit with the property located in Cook County, Illinois and legally described as
follows:

SEE ATTACHED
Currently known as: 4857 W. BERTEAU AVENUE-CHICAGO, IL. 60641
Permanent Index Number:  13-16-421-008-0000

as evidenced by a Promissory Note and Mortgage signed and deli*ered on August 21,
2008 which mortgage was duly recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Hlinois, as Document No. 0824631038, which said Promissory Note and Wiortgages are
hereby incorporated herein and made a part of this Loan Modification Agresment, and

WHEREAS, Community Savings Bank and the Borrowers entered into a Firs?
Modification Agreement dated September 8, 2008 thereby increasing the availatle funds
to a total amount of $100,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned Borrowers and Community Savings Bank have found it
mutually beneficial and in their interest to again revise the terms of said Note and
Mortgage and do hereby agree to a Second Modification of the terms of said Line of
Credit as set forth herein:

An additional increase of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars to the Line of
Credit thereby increasing the Maximum Authorized Line of Credit to a total
$115,000.00 for the remaining term as set out in the Home Equity Line of Credit
Agreement and Promissory Note dated August 21, 2008.

BEOX 331



1219831014 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THEREFORE, for the mutual considerations herein stated and as set out in the Home
Equity Line of Credit Agreement and Promissory Note, it 1s hereby agreed between the
undersigned parties that as of this date, July 10, 2012, the maximum authorized principal
foan amount available for the above referenced Line of Credit is increased to:

ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100 - -
($115,000.00)

and, in all other respects, said Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement and Promissory
Note and Mortgage contracts shall remain in full force and effect. If this document differs
from or ts-inconsistent with the Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement and Promissory
Note and Mcrtgages or any other loan documents, this Modification shall control and
govern.

Compaunit Savmg%.m Borrf}wers p
By: IV AL

szek Grzybek

Atte )b@ iu@éwcc\,; Mowe Greysed

Maria Grzybek o

State of lllinois ) Mortgagor Notary

)
County of Cook )

I, Liz Slowik, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, do hereby
certify, that Leszek Grzybek and Maria Grzybek who are perconally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed aid delivered the said
instrument as their free and voluntary act for the intent and purposea thezcin set forth

"--.'.

.’ G \.\‘.\.\-\- GG
L OFFICIAT SEAL"  §
g Lz SLOwIK
; MNotary Public, State
1. " yCommnssaon Expa

of linois

Prepared by and Mail to:

Community Savings Bank BOX 331

4801 W. Belmont Ave,
Chicago, IL. 60641



1219831014 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

LOT 41 IN THE EAC_SICKINSON SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART EAST OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE AND SOUTH
OF WEST BERTEAU AVENUE OF THE NORTH 365.82 FEET OF LOT 11 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION
OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHI” 20 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINQIS;

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 13-16-421-008-0000

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 4857 VW BERTEAU AVENUE-CHICAGO, IL 60641



